seventeen (17) & sixteen (16) projects msting Rs 45.75 billion and Rs 45.01 billion respectively.

The CDWP also recommended fifty (50) projects to ECNEC for consideration within its approving mmpetence.

Thirteen (13) projects were returned to sponsors after consideration by the CDWP. During the same period, two

hundred and twenty-three (223) PC-ls were also returned to the sponsors after preliminary examination by the

Planning Commission. A summary is placed at Table-A.

At the beginning ofthe reporting period two hundred and fifty-four (254) projects were awaiting consideration of

the CDWP and eleven ('l 1) projects were pending for the ECNEC whereas three hundred and twenty-six (326)

new projects were received during the period under review. Hence, a total of five hundred and

ninety-one (59'l) projects were to be processed by the oDWP / ECNEC during the reporting period.

The ECNEC approved forty-one (41) projects in its five (05) meetings corresponding to a total approved mst of